Pls returr*o the Cyfice o1 A/>
Molano wedﬁnitiaied.
Thank you!

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIG

Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 18, 2022 of DPWH Region III Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO., endorsing their request for approval of Modification of the project under FY 2022
General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | __As Modified
Project Description

UACS No. 300214100038000
Project ID: P00635821LZ
CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM
CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM — — Special Road Fund — Motor Vehicle's User's
Special Road Fund — Motor Vehicle’s User’s Charge Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239

(MVUC) as per R.A. 11239
Installation of Reflective Pavement Studs A
Installation of Reflective Pavement Studs A Castafieda- | Castafeda-Ma Aurora-Sn Luis Rd — K0193 + (-307)
Ma Aurora-Sn Luis Rd - K0193 + (-307) — K0193 + - K0193 + 068, K0193 + 920 - K0206 + 712,
068, K0193 + 920 — K0229 + 770, Baler Airport Road | Baler Airport Road -K0227 + 979 — K0229 + 657,
-K0227 + 979 — K0229 + 657, Nueva Ecija-Aurora Rd — | Nueva Ecija-Aurora Rd — K0171 + (-322) — K0184

KO171 + (-322) — K0229 + 000 + 621
Unit Cost Allocation Physical Unit Cost | Estimated Cost
Physical Twoet | ‘sii00m) P ('000) Target P (°'000) P ('000)
CW1- Road
CW1- Road Safety: R Safety: R
Pavement Maings | son0us/ | P133wse | PRV 4,049.99/ | P 113,387.50
/ Lane Km Markings / Lane Km
94.454 Lane Km 27.997 Lane
Km
ROW ~ ROW ) r ROW — ROW ; ;
Acquisition Acquisition
EAO : P4,112.50 | EAO - P 4,112.50 g
Total: | P 117,500.00 Total: | P 117,500.00
Justification:

e Decrease in physical target corresponds to the increased in the derived unit cost of the project in
accordance with the approved POW/DUPA and DED consolidated based on the latest Construction
Materials Price Data (CMPD)

e The end station limits for A Castafiada-Ma Aurora-Sn Luis Rd and Nueva Ecija-Aurora were adjusted
to K0206 + 712 and K0184 + 621, which tends to have a shorter length than the original station
limits, was caused by the adjustment in the unit cost of the project.

e The said unit cost for the provision of Solar Studs (i.e., R 11,883.33 per pieces) is within the utilized
value in conformity with the FY 2021 MVUC Projects of this Office.




Modification for Project ID: PO0635821LZ
DPWH Regional Office III
Page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTMERNARDO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In Luzon (except NCR and Region IV-B)

APPROVED/DESARPROVED:

e

ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary
o.pam of Puhlc Wm\u md Highways

A TR IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
WIN2F06305

U]




